Models 9003 and 9003A

(Notincluded
in purchased

P
assembly)
\é

gg #14-2 Dog Point
t Screws
le #14-2 Jam Nuts ﬁ

ncluded in Each

Purchased Arm
Restraint Assembly

Arm Restraint Kit
Order BH-7150-94
(OEM 09-4312)

N

/-f
(33 BH-7152-06
Air Cylinder

O
o O
O
BH-7152-05

Air Release Valve

]
Lo e

=

8\

r

A

0 Al parts included in
the Hyd. Cyl. Assy.

T5/32” Airline

BH-7151-22

e
L Cable Layout
NTS

Cable Sheave 5” ) \ /
Airline Layout 2.
For better clarity, ‘.
Part #s are listed ED vl e,
on other diagram.
» Al L]
@, 5/32” Airline ] %C ) )
This end to cable L L 4
' clamp located in the e
top of the motor IN THE COLUMN NS
: HYDRAULIC TUBING NEEDS TO RUN UP THE
BACK OF THE COLUMN - FREE STANDING

.

All names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only. It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.



REPAIR PARTS FOR ALM LIFTS

Models 9003 and 9003A

ltem Part # Ref. OEM # Description Item Part # Ref. OEM # Description

1*  call for details  09-0060A Column - Control Side g 2 . ale Elbow X

2*  call for details  09-0059A Column - Idle Side 30 BH-7157-33  A073150 Air Cylinder Clevis

3*  call for details  09-1131A Overhead Weldment 31 F-SB-0312-1500 A00027 Shoulder Bolt 5/16 x 1-1/2"

4  call for details  09-2301A Carriages 32 BH-7151-26  X00097-10 Lockwasher

5  call for details  A092306 Slider Block 33 BH-7152-06  A00095 Air Cylinder

6 call for details  A092307 Slider Block 34 BH-7155-54 A00082-17 Branch Tee 5/32 Hose x 1/8 NPT

7 callfor details  09-1136-01 Pulley Pin 35 BH-7152-25  A00082-09 Male Elbow

8 BH-7151-22 A90124 Cable Sheave 5” 36 BH-7153-52 A00194 Socket Head Capscrew 7/16-14 x 3

9  callfordetails 09-1135 37 BH-7153-99  A00082-14 Plug-In Elbow 5/32 to 5/32

10  F-CP-187-1750 A00030-14 Cotter Pin 3/16 x 1-3/4 38 BH-r152-25  A00082-09 Male Elbow

11  BH-7153-90 X00025 Wire Tie 5-1/2 39 BH-7153-96 A00082-10 Male Connector 1/4 to 1/8 NPT

12 BH-7155-63  X00123 Hose Tie Mounting Clip 40 BH-7152-05  X00113 Air Release Valve

13 F-HC-0312-18-1000 AO0005-08 Hex Bolt 5/16-18 x 1 41 BH-7153-72  AO0007-07 Locknut 7/16-14

14  F-LW-0312 A00002-05 Split Lockwasher 5/16 42 BH-7153-94 A00082-13 Male Connector 1/4 Hose to 1/4 NPT

15  F-HN-0312-18 A00001-05 Hex Nut 5/16-18 43" call for details  09-4300A Arms 9003

16 BH-7157-38  07-3153 Hose Mounting Clip (for 9003A arms, see items 67-69)

17  BH-7151-60 07-3151A “ock Cover 44 BH-7153-70  A00007-04 Security Locknut 1/4-20

18  F-FW-0312-SAE A00003-05 Washer5/16 45 callfor details 07-4178A See Height Extensions Section

19 BH-7006-01 Hyd. Power Unit 1PH _________ _46_ BH-7157-14  07-4171A 3" Arm Pad Extension
BH-7006-03 Hyd. Power Unit 3PH 47 BH-7150-21 07-4160A Adapter Base Drop-In

20 BH-7075-03L  X00015 3/4 x 5-1/2" Wedge Anchor 48 BH-7150-02  A34208 Rubber Pad

21  BH-7151-75  A93133-23 Equalizer Cable 379" 49 BH-7157-31 A00030-12 Cotter Pin 3/16 x 1-1/2
BH-7151-68  A93133-16 Equalizer Cable 367-1/4" B SRFINERS SOIL 0 SUSINEANN]
call for details  A93033-16 Equalizer Cable, Specify Length =1 Br-7101-66  A093304  Hydraulic Cylinc draul!cC I!nder with Roller

22  BH-7151-22  A90124 Cable Sheave 5” BH-7150-62  A0/73110 Hydraulic Cylinder Inverted

23 BH-7151-23 00-130A-0 Sheave Axle BH-7152-36 X00441 Seal Kitfor 9003A Chain Qver Cyl.

24 F-HC-0250-20-0500 A00004-04 Hex Bolt 1/4-20 x 1/2 52 BH7050-01 116" Safety Cable

25  BH-7157-30  07-3125A Safetv Doa Axle . 93 See Chain Book A92123 3/4 Pitch Leaf Chain 84 pitches

26 BH-7152-26 A073132 Sprin 94 BH-7151-69 03-3157A-04 Overhead Hose

27  BH-7157-29 07-3121A Safetv Do 55 BH-7153-36 A93108-02 Tee Union 3/8 x 3/8 x 3/8

28 F-LN-0750-10 A00007-12 Locknut 3/4-10 56* BH-7156-95 09-4329A Rear Arm without PIGkUE Pad 9003A

- 57"  callfordetails 09-4328A Short Arm - Control Side 9003A

* Custom Order By Request. Sample may be needed.

BH-7150-62
(OEM RefA073110, A07-3110)

BH-7150-94 Hydraulic Cylinder
(OEM Ref 09-4312)

Arm Restraint Kit

for ALM 9003A

All names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used for reference purposes only. It is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers.



